

FOI Ref
13491

Response sent
01 Aug 23

(CCC) Council owned football pitches

How many council owned, public football pitches do you currently operate (latest figures available)

How many council owned, public football pitches were sold, or closed, from the financial year 2017/2018 to the present date?

Response

How many council owned, public football pitches do you currently operate (latest figures available)?

Cambridge City Council currently operate 19 pitches over 8 different sites across the City.

How many council owned, public football pitches were sold, or closed, from the financial year 2017/2018 to the present date?

2 pitches at Nightingale Recreation Ground have been closed since the 2018 season whilst an extended pavilion refurbishment has been under taken and construction was delayed due to the Covid pandemic.

The Pavilion is now in the final stages of its refurbishment and the pitches are due to reopen in October 2023.

This will bring public Football Pitches in the City back up to their original total of 21 pitches over 9 sites.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk